TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kids Learning Tech LLC		09/17/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endeavor Plus, LLC	
Street Address:	9350 S. Dixie Highway	
Internal Address:	Suite 950	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33156	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5337363	KIDS LEARNING TECH
Registration Number:	5390126	KIDS LEARNING TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3054007995

Email: mtbello@tapllc.com
Correspondent Name: Maria Teresa Bello
Address Line 1: 1001 Brickell Bay Drive

Address Line 2: sUITE 1812

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Teresa Bello
SIGNATURE: /M. Teresa Bello/
DATE SIGNED: 09/29/2021

Total Attachments: 2 source=00077591#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900646352 REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0121 source=00077591#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Kids Learning Tech, LLC, a Georgia limited liability	company
(name of assignor)	
Of 4071 N. Shores Drive NW, Acworth, Georgia 30101	
(address)	
Owns trademark reg# 5,337,363 or ap	plication #,
Word Mark Kids Learning Tech	
Whereas Endeavor Plus, LLC, a Delaware limited liability con	npany
(name of assignee)	
of9350 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 950, Miami, Florida 33156	
(address)	_
Whereas, The Assignee desires to acquire from the Assignor all cand to the Trademark application and/or registration, together was a services associated with it, to hold unto the Assignee all Now therefore, in consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$30 consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is bettee Assignee hereby agree as follows: Trademark Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and the registrations, together with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trade of the business relations to the Trademark and to the wares or seincome, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignold unto the Assignee absolutely.	with the benefit of any use of the ations to the Trademark and to the osolutely. 1.00) and for good and valuable nereby acknowledged, the Assignor and assigns to the Assignee, its successors o the Trademark application and/or emark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill ervices associated with it, (iii) all
RMarker	9-17-21
(Signature of assignor);	Date of Execution
Raymond Marker, Sole Member	
Name and Title of signatory if assignor is a company	-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Kids Learning Tech, a Geor	ia limited liability company
(name of assignor)		assignor)
Of 4071	N. Shores Drive NW, Acwortl	, Georgia 30101
	(addr	ss)
Owns trade	mark reg#5,390,126	or application #,
Word Mark	_ Xids Lauming _ Xids Lauming _ Tech _	
Whereas _	Endeavor Plus, LLC, a Delawa	e limited liability company
_	(name o	assignee)
of 9350 S	6. Dixie Highway, Suite 950, Mi	mi, Florida 33156
	ı	address)
and to the Trademark wares or se Now theref consideration the Assigne Trademark and assigns registration of the busin income, roy	Frademark application and/or by the Assignor, and the good rvices associated with it, to he ore, in consideration of the pon, the receipt, sufficiency and hereby agree as follows: Assignment, the Assignor here, the Assignor's entire right, to so, together with (i) the benefices relations to the Tradema	from the Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in registration, together with the benefit of any use of the will of the business relations to the Trademark and to the Id unto the Assignee absolutely. Id unto the Assignee absolutely. Id unto one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and object the Assigner and assigns to the Assignee, its successors are and interest in and to the Trademark application and/or of any use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill and to the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
	RManley	9-17-21
(Signature o	of assignor);	Date of Execution
Raymond N	Marker, Sole Member	
	Fitle of signatory	

RECORDED: 09/29/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007436 FRAME: 0124